

### - OFFICIAL FINANCIAL INSTITUTION OF THE WINDSOR SPITFIRES -

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE JUNE 1st, 2022

# SPITFIRES AND WFCU CREDIT UNION TO DONATE 1000 TICKETS

## FOR GAME 7 TO LOCAL CHARITIES

**WINDSOR, ON.** WFCU Credit Union looks to help "PACK THE HOUSE" for GAME 7 of the Western Conference Championship! The Spitfires are proud to partner with WFCU Credit Union and donate 1,000 tickets to local charities.

"A key pillar of our community, partnering with the Spitfires allows WFCU Credit Union to show its deep appreciation for being part of such a fantastic area," said Eddie Francis, President and CEO of WFCU Credit Union. "Giving back to the communities we serve by providing local experiences to our members, families, and residents is vital to our mission."

Tonight, June 1st, at the WFCU Centre, watch your Windsor Spitfires take on the Flint Firebirds to capture the Wayne Gretzky Trophy. Game time is 7:05 pm.

"The Spitfires are extremely grateful for the support of the WFCU Credit Union." Shannon Ricker said. "It is always great to see a local business give back to our community."

WFCU Credit Union is the official financial institution of the Windsor Spitfires and a great community supporter. Through this partnership, they are allowing you the opportunity "to have your face in the place."

Let's Pack the House and cheer on your Windsor Spitfires!

To learn more about WFCU Credit Union's Inspire Program and all upcoming community events, please visit www.wfcu.ca.

- 30-

## For more information please contact:

Eddie Francis President & CEO WFCU | Credit Union 519-974-3100 ext 1303 efrancis@wfcu.ca Nick Welsh Communications and Media Coordinator Windsor Spitfires Hockey Club 519-254-5000 ext 221 social@windsorspitfires.com

### ABOUT WFCU CREDIT UNION

WFCU Credit Union has been recognized as a leading, progressive financial institution headquartered in Windsor and Essex County since 1940. Proudly serving Ontario residents, community organizations, small businesses, commercial entities and public institutions for over 80 years, WFCU Credit Union is the sixth largest credit union in Ontario, and twentieth largest credit union in Canada. WFCU Credit Union operates nine retail locations in Windsor-Essex, as well as three retail locations in the Waterloo Region through ECU – A Division of WFCU Credit Union and one digital entity, Omnia Direct. Through their variety of service channels, including online and mobile banking, telephone banking and ATM services, WFCU Credit Union and its divisions have become the financial institutions of choice for 60,511 members across Ontario, including 55,903 personal members in 25,103 households, 3,238 businesses and 1,370 organizations. Currently, WFCU Credit Union has \$8.11 billion in Managed Assets and Member Service Totals of \$10.8 billion. WFCU Credit Union membership is open to anyone who lives and/or works in Ontario.

MARCH 2022